## NO. 18-74

## RESOLUTION ADOPTING FINAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 PINELLAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

**WHEREAS**, the Board of County Commissioners, as taxing authority for the Pinellas County Health Department, has adopted a tentative millage to be levied upon property under its jurisdiction and a tentative budget in accordance with the fiscal policy of the Board of County Commissioners at a public hearing on 13th day of September, 2018; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of County Commissioners has determined that the final budget based upon said final millage is at the lowest possible level in accordance with sound fiscal policy; and

**WHEREAS,** notice of the public hearing to adopt the final budget has been published, and the Board has conducted a public hearing on the adoption of the final budget pursuant to the requirements of Chapters 129 and 200, Florida Statutes, and other applicable provisions of Florida Law.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners as taxing authority for Pinellas County Health Department levy, in public hearing duly assembled this 25th day of September, 2018, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby adopts the final budget of **\$7,628,200** for the Pinellas County Health Department as established pursuant to said hearing for the fiscal year 2018-2019.

Commissioner	Gerard	offered the for	egoing Resolution and moved its adoption
which was secon	ided by Commissioner	Long	, and upon roll call the vote was:
AYES: Welch, Seel, Beyrouti, Eggers, Gerard, Justice, and Long.			
NAYS: Non	e.		
ABSENT AN	D NOT VOTING: None		

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By:

Office of the County Attorney